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Student Protection Contacts  
 

Padua College 
 

Under the Education (Accreditation of Non-State Schools) Regulation 2017 (section 16(3)), Padua College have 
at least two nominated staff members to whom a student can report behaviour of another staff member that 
the student considers inappropriate. The names of these Student Protection Contacts are made known to staff, 
students and parents and are: 

Peter Elmore Rector 3857 9999 pelmore@padua.qld.edu.au  
Kristy Watkins Vice Rector Pastoral Care 3857 9980 kwatkins@padua.qld.edu.au 
Sally Maguire Student Counsellor 3857 9972 samaguire@padua.qld.edu.au  
Rebecca Cain 
Christopher Webb 

Student Counsellor 
Head of Junior School 

3857 9952 
3857 9912 

rcain@padua.qld.edu.au 
cwebb@padua.qld.edu.au 

Aimee Asimus House Guardian 3857 9926 aasimus@padua.qld.edu.au  
Chris Humphrys Pastoral Guardian 3857 9932 chumphrys@padua.qld.edu.au  

 

The names/positions/contact details of the stated staff members for the College are published in the 
College’s portal for staff, parents/guardians and students in the Student Protection Processes and 
Guidelines Tile for Padua College, in the student planner as posters, displayed prominently around the 
College and for the wider community on the Padua College website under the title Student Protection.  
They are maintained on a central register and updated as required.  

 
Daniel Barnard, Student Protection Officer 0412 222 280, email dbarnard@apple.com 

 
Department of Children, Youth Justice and Multicultural Affairs (Department responsible for Child Safety)  
1300 682 254 (During Business Hours) or 1800 177 135 (After hours and weekends).  The service operates 24 
hours a day, 7 days a week. 
 
Queensland Police – CPIU Unit Boondall  
cpiu.northbrisbane@police.qld.gov.au  
3364 3425 
 
If you aren't sure who to call, or for assistance to locate your nearest child safety service centre, contact Child 
Safety Services' Enquiries Unit on 1800 811 810. 
 

Complaints Procedure 
Under the Education (Accreditation of Non-State Schools) Regulation 2017 (section 16(5)), Padua College has a written 
Complaints Procedure to address allegations of non-compliance with student protection processes.  Information about the 
Complaints Procedure is available on the College website and MyPadua portals. 
  

 

THE SCHOOL STUDENT PROTECTION CONTACTS APPOINTED BY THE RECTOR PADUA COLLECE 

THE STUDENT PROTECTION Delegate for Padua College Board 

THE RELEVANT STATE AUTHORITY FOR PADUA COLLEGE  
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